

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

28 Jan 2025

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. **033** s. 2025

ADDENDUM AND CORRIGENDUM TO THE DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID NO. 028, S. 2025

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads District/Cluster Sports Officers All Others Concerned

1. In line with Division Memorandum CID No. 028, s. 2025 dated January 22, 2025, on the **Composition of SDO South Cotabato for the Intensive Training of Athletes, Coaches, Assistant Coaches, Chaperons, and General Management for SRAA Meet 2025** on May 13-17, at Banga Central Elementary School and Banga National High School, and in different identified training venues of the Municipality of Banga, South Cotabato from February 16-March 2, 2025, the following shall be **added** as presented in the table below.

ADDITIONAL:

NAME	EVENT	MUNICIPALITY
Quinatac-an, Fredelyn	Swimming Girls-Elem	Polomolok
Lagsub, Irenest Joy	Taekwondo Girls-Elem	Surallah
Fale, Alyssa Marie L.	Taekwondo Girls-Sec	Sto. Nino
Solidarios, Froilan	Speak takraw	Norala
Senados, Roquemherl P.	AEROBIC Gymnastics	Surallah

2. All other provisions in the previously issued memorandum shall remain in full force and in effect.

3. For any inquiry regarding the conduct of this activity, the people concerned are advised to contact **ALEX F. FLORO**, Education Program Supervisor-P.E., Health, SPS, Sports, School Sports Club, and ALS Focal Person through cellular phone no. 09477761515.

4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 Email Address: <u>south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph</u>



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Encl.: None Reference: As stated To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

CURRICULUM MAPEH SPORTS TRAINING COMPETITION

AFF/DM- addendum and corrigendum to the division memorandum CID no. 028, s. 2025

0000/January 28, 2025



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 Email Ad dress: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph